
2021-2022 Lincoln University (PA) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-8   Conf: 12-4   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 3-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Brown, Bryanna 30-28 867 28.9 161-427 .377 73-218 .335 119-140 .850 43 113 156 5.2 72 1 55 88 1 41 514 17.1
01 Young, Jade 26-18 662 25.5 87-193 .451 12-55 .218 26-48 .542 62 118 180 6.9 34 0 95 60 3 44 212 8.2
24 Weatherspoon, Jeana 17-12 399 23.5 58-132 .439 1-11 .091 17-32 .531 42 54 96 5.6 12 0 9 23 3 19 134 7.9
34 Morton, Joy 30-15 625 20.8 64-193 .332 21-69 .304 66-85 .776 33 110 143 4.8 71 2 50 60 3 29 215 7.2
04 Montgomery, Ciani 29-12 524 18.1 84-184 .457 12-41 .293 15-21 .714 19 28 47 1.6 32 0 42 53 1 24 195 6.7
23 Cheeks, Shantel 26-16 520 20.0 61-187 .326 10-44 .227 32-47 .681 20 63 83 3.2 41 1 25 45 14 23 164 6.3
11 Pollock, Kania 24-2 295 12.3 63-162 .389 2-17 .118 22-42 .524 23 29 52 2.2 26 0 25 19 0 16 150 6.3
21 Gordy, Kryshell 30-28 699 23.3 77-153 .503 0-0 .000 19-52 .365 86 119 205 6.8 43 0 26 33 27 40 173 5.8
03 Lanier, Jaleesa 28-19 645 23.0 48-165 .291 19-74 .257 36-51 .706 32 42 74 2.6 45 0 64 45 0 38 151 5.4
13 Somerville, De'aisjah 8-0 98 12.3 16-47 .340 4-17 .235 5-6 .833 12 4 16 2.0 10 0 4 9 1 5 41 5.1
25 Walker, Maya Madison 1-0 16 16.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 4 2 6 6.0 2 0 1 0 2 1 5 5.0
10 Lilly, Janya 17-0 164 9.6 26-70 .371 11-34 .324 13-25 .520 6 23 29 1.7 22 0 7 11 1 14 76 4.5
02 Edwards, Shakira 5-0 56 11.2 6-15 .400 2-2 1.000 1-2 .500 1 7 8 1.6 5 0 5 7 0 4 15 3.0
25 Walker, Maya Madison 28-0 302 10.8 31-70 .443 0-0 .000 23-39 .590 34 50 84 3.0 39 0 8 17 10 16 85 3.0
15 Brown, Taylor 18-0 115 6.4 8-21 .381 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 6 9 15 0.8 13 0 1 8 3 4 22 1.2
05 Moss, Parker 3-0 14 4.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 1 2 0 0 1 0.3
Total 30 6001 200.0 792-2024 .391 167-582 .287 402-605 .664 506 846 1352 45.1 470 4 418 494 69 318 2153 71.77
Opponents 6006 200.2 662-1797 .368 125-487 .257 329-470 .700 352 817 1169 39.0 541 8 325 622 87 211 1778 59.27

Team Statistics LUPAW OPP
SCORING 2153 1778
    Points Per Game 71.8 59.3
    Scoring Margin 12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 792-2024 662-1797
    Field Goal Pct .391 .368
3 POINT FG-ATT 167-582 125-487
    3PT FG Pct .287 .257
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 402-605 329-470
    FT Pct .664 .700
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 11.0
REBOUNDS 1352 1169
    Rebounds Per Game 45.1 39.0
    Rebounds Margin 6.1 –
ASSISTS 418 325
    Assists Per Game 13.9 10.8
TURNOVERS 494 622
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 20.7
    Turnovers Margin 4.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.5
STEALS 318 211
    Steals Per Game 10.6 7.0
BLOCKS 69 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 12,311 1,548
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-821 12-129
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lincoln (PA) 499 499 604 551 2153
Opponents 396 467 421 494 1778

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 MILLERSVILLE W 71-56 1,975
11/13/21 KUTZTOWN L 74-77 1,100
11/17/21 WEST CHESTER (PA) W 67-61 1,345
11/20/21 SHEPHERD L 47-65 210
11/22/21 WASHINGTON ADVENTIST W 87-54 125
11/27/21 at Charleston (WV) W 73-68 20
12/04/21 JEFFERSON L 69-70 1,575
12/07/21 at Dist. Columbia W 76-56 0
12/10/21 at Georgian Court W 72-67 0
12/11/21 BLOOMFIELD W 91-66 115

* 12/16/21 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 85-63 215
* 12/18/21 WINSTON-SALEM STATE W 82-55 315
* 01/10/22 at Claflin L 60-71 309
* 01/12/22 at St. Augustine's W 77-39 0
* 01/15/22 at Bowie State W 59-39 23
* 01/19/22 ELIZABETH CITY STATE W 71-45 315
* 01/22/22 at Virginia Union W 69-51 0
* 01/26/22 SHAW L 65-74 1,005
* 01/29/22 at VSUW W 67-45 0
* 01/31/22 at Fayetteville State L 73-80 47
* 02/02/22 LIVINGSTONE W 71-52 715
* 02/05/22 BOWIE STATE W 61-36 1,205
* 02/12/22 VIRGINIA UNION W 89-63 1,201
* 02/16/22 at Shaw University W 97-47 413
* 02/18/22 VIRGINIA STATE W 77-62 895

02/23/22 vs Winston-Salem State W 70-66 0
02/25/22 vs Livingstone W 74-48 0
02/26/22 vs Elizabeth City State W 67-52 0
03/11/22 at Glenville St. L 60-88 736

* 08/09/22 at Elizabeth City State L 52-62 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Lincoln University (PA) Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 9, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-4   Home: 7-1   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Brown, Bryanna 16-15 473 29.6 95-246 .386 49-135 .363 50-61 .820 19 52 71 4.4 37 1 28 39 1 15 289 18.1
01 Young, Jade 13-12 371 28.5 46-104 .442 6-33 .182 15-23 .652 33 72 105 8.1 22 0 57 32 2 24 113 8.7
34 Morton, Joy 16-8 351 21.9 39-98 .398 12-35 .343 39-53 .736 22 68 90 5.6 35 2 24 30 0 15 129 8.1
04 Montgomery, Ciani 16-6 282 17.6 47-98 .480 8-23 .348 7-9 .778 10 18 28 1.8 20 0 22 30 0 10 109 6.8
21 Gordy, Kryshell 16-16 385 24.1 47-86 .547 0-0 .000 12-29 .414 44 59 103 6.4 24 0 16 22 15 21 106 6.6
23 Cheeks, Shantel 14-6 277 19.8 34-96 .354 7-23 .304 17-22 .773 10 37 47 3.4 24 0 16 24 6 17 92 6.6
11 Pollock, Kania 14-0 181 12.9 35-95 .368 1-10 .100 18-32 .563 17 20 37 2.6 11 0 17 11 0 11 89 6.4
03 Lanier, Jaleesa 14-11 334 23.9 21-83 .253 10-43 .233 23-31 .742 11 23 34 2.4 24 0 32 24 0 19 75 5.4
25 Walker, Maya Madison 1-0 16 16.0 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 4 2 6 6.0 2 0 1 0 2 1 5 5.0
10 Lilly, Janya 14-0 133 9.5 20-54 .370 9-30 .300 13-23 .565 5 22 27 1.9 18 0 7 9 1 13 62 4.4
24 Weatherspoon, Jeana 7-6 165 23.6 13-40 .325 0-5 .000 3-8 .375 12 24 36 5.1 4 0 2 15 1 5 29 4.1
25 Walker, Maya Madison 15-0 164 10.9 18-38 .474 0-0 .000 8-15 .533 19 25 44 2.9 19 0 5 8 5 10 44 2.9
15 Brown, Taylor 12-0 63 5.3 5-14 .357 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 4 7 0.6 8 0 0 4 1 0 12 1.0
05 Moss, Parker 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 422-1056 .400 102-337 .303 209-317 .659 250 466 716 44.8 249 3 227 255 34 161 1155 72.19
Opponents 3204 200.3 320-932 .343 60-243 .247 184-265 .694 182 440 622 38.9 283 3 159 328 47 102 884 55.25

Team Statistics LUPAW OPP
SCORING 1155 884
    Points Per Game 72.2 55.3
    Scoring Margin 16.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 422-1056 320-932
    Field Goal Pct .400 .343
3 POINT FG-ATT 102-337 60-243
    3PT FG Pct .303 .247
    3PT Made Per Game 6.4 3.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-317 184-265
    FT Pct .659 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.5
REBOUNDS 716 622
    Rebounds Per Game 44.8 38.9
    Rebounds Margin 5.9 –
ASSISTS 227 159
    Assists Per Game 14.2 9.9
TURNOVERS 255 328
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 20.5
    Turnovers Margin 4.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 161 102
    Steals Per Game 10.1 6.4
BLOCKS 34 47
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 5,866 792
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-733 8-99
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lincoln (PA) 279 265 314 297 1155
Opponents 206 210 204 264 884

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/16/21 JOHNSON C. SMITH W 85-63 215
12/18/21 WINSTON-SALEM STATE W 82-55 315
01/10/22 at  Claflin L 60-71 309
01/12/22 at  St. Augustine's W 77-39 0
01/15/22 at  Bowie State W 59-39 23
01/19/22 ELIZABETH CITY STATE W 71-45 315
01/22/22 at  Virginia Union W 69-51 0
01/26/22 SHAW L 65-74 1005
01/29/22 at  VSUW W 67-45 0
01/31/22 at  Fayetteville State L 73-80 47
02/02/22 LIVINGSTONE W 71-52 715
02/05/22 BOWIE STATE W 61-36 1205
02/12/22 VIRGINIA UNION W 89-63 1201
02/16/22 at  Shaw University W 97-47 413
02/18/22 VIRGINIA STATE W 77-62 895
08/09/22 at  Elizabeth City State L 52-62 0


